FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

MRD 11.20-00 Tab settings =

12-12-2000 **RECORI**



101549451

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
GKN Gelenkwellenbau GmbH	Name: Spicer Gelenkwellenbau GmbH & Co. KC Street Address: Westendhof 5-9 45143 Essen, Germany
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ⋈ No	
3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: □ Execution date: September 29, 2000.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes No
4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	tion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Applications	B. Patent No.(s)
09/102,390	
Additional Num	ibers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Patrick J. Birde, Esq. Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Enclosed ⋈ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
Linda M. Shudy Koz No. 47, 084 Name of Person Signing Sign	Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet i	information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Box Assignments	i Trademarks
Washington DC 20231 © Kenyon & Kenyon 2000 11/2000 DNGUYEN 00000210 110600 09102390 FC:581 40.00 CH	1 hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on
330017-1	Signature CONNIE SILER

PATENT REEL: 011315 FRAME: 0619

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GKN Gelenkwellenbau GmbH, having a place of business at Westendhof 5-9, 45143 Essen, Germany, and Fuchs DEA Schmierstoff GmbH & Co. KG (formerly named Fuchs Mineraloelwerke GmbH), having a place of business at Friesenheimer Strasse 15, 68169 Mannheim, Germany, are the assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to an application for Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 22, 1998, entitled LUBRICANT FOR SERVICE-FREE CARDAN SHAFTS, and assigned serial no. 09/102,390, in the name of inventor Wilfried Hermann DRESEL, by virtue of an assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 22, 1998.

WHEREAS, WWB Gelenkwellenbau GmbH & Co. KG, having a place of business at Westendhof 5-9, 45143 Essen, Germany, is desirous of obtaining GKN Gelenkwellenbau GmbH's right, title and interest in and to said application or for the improvements therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Spicer Gelenkwellenbau GmbH & Co. KG to GKN Gelenkwellenbau GmbH, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, GKN Gelenkwellenbau GmbH hereby assigns, sells, transfers and conveys such as they are, unto the said WWK Spicer Gelenkwellenbau GmbH & Co. KG, its successors and assigns, GKN Gelenkwellenbau GmbH's entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention therein contained as available under GKN Gelenkwellenbau GmbH's co-assigneeship, all such right and title as GKN Gelenkwellenbau GmbH may have, in

PATENT REEL: 011315 FRAME: 0620 any and all countries, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States of America on the invention, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon or therefor, in the United States of America, and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which the Letters Patent may be issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by Spicer Gelenkwellenbau GmbH & Co. KG, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by GKN Gelenkwellenbau GmbH if this Assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents and applications, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, GKN GELENKWELLENBAU GMBH has hereunto set its hand and seal this 29th day of Sept. , 2000.

GKN GELENKWELLENBAU GMBH

Name (printed):

Rolf Osterried

Title:

RECORDED: 11/20/2000

Altima ging Director

- 2 -